



AQUALOON



DISTRIBUTED BY - DISTRIBUIDO POR - DISTRIBUÉ PAR- VERTRIEB DURCH - DISTRIBUITO DA - GEDISTRIBUEERD DOOR - DISTRIBUÍDO POR - WYPRODUKOWANY PRZES -
DISTRIBUTOR - DISTRIBÚTOR - DISTRIBUIT DE - DISTRIBUERAD AV:

MANUFACTURAS GRE S.A. - ARITZ BIDEA Nº 57 BELAKO INDUSTRIALDEA - APARTADO 69 - 48100 MUNGUA (VIZCAYA) ESPAÑA

Nº REG. IND.: 48-06762

MADE IN CHINA - FABRICADO EN CHINA - FABRIQUÉ AU CHINE - HERGESTELLT IN CHINA - PRODOTTO IN CHINA - GEPRODUCEERD IN CHINA - FABRICADO NA RPC - WYPRO-
DUKOWANO W CHINACH - VYROBENO V ČINĚ - VYROBENÉ V ČÍNE - FABRICAT ÎN CHINA - TILLVERKAD I KINA

HIMAQ503.25

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

- Do not use pool water clarifiers, or other chemical additives that bond to particulate matter if you are using Aqualoon as the pool's filtration media.
- This is the same warning or instruction that is commonly given for pools where Diatomaceous Earth is the filtration media.
- Like Diatomaceous, Aqualoon filters to a very small particle size, 3 microns. The addition of a clarifier will not improve the effectiveness of Aqualoon.
- The use of a clarifier or a similar chemical additives are likely to cause damage to the Aqualoon resulting in significant reduction in the filtration capability.
- The use of a clarifier or other bonding chemicals with Aqualoon could result in damage to the filtration tank laterals or other internal components.

GRE will not be responsible for damage caused to the Aqualoon, the filtration tank or any of the internal components of the filtration tank where a clarifier or other chemical additives that bond to particulate matter have been used in the pool.

Frequently Asked Questions:

Can Aqualoon be used in any sand filter tank?

Yes, Aqualoon will work in all sand tanks

Can I mix Aqualoon with Sand or Glass media?

No, the Sand or Glass will damage the Aqualoon

Why can't I use a Clarifier with Aqualoon?

Clarifiers will cause Aqualoon to become hard and will no longer filter properly. This could result in damage to your filter tank laterals and other internal components

When should I backwash Aqualoon?

You only backwash when the pressure gauge shows PSI over 25 Lbs. Never backwash on initial installation

How do I clean Aqualoon?

Remove Aqualoon from the filter tank, rinse off large dirt and debris, place in a mesh laundry bag, wash in a clothes washer, let dry and return to the filter tank

Can I use Aqualoon in my skimmer & pump basket?

Yes, we recommend this use for all filter and pool types that have a pump basket or skimmer basket, not just for sand filters.

AQ503

500 gr mixture of 1/3 white – 1/3 blue – 1/3 black Aqualoon in one box to PROVIDE the ULTIMATE filtration PERFORMANCE, reducing chemical consumption – smell – back-wash frequency



Blue: With 200ppm silver nanoparticle added to the raw material, can reduce 98% of the ecobacteria and 99% of the staphylococcus aureus bacteria.



White: Made of 100% PET, in a network of interlaced strands that are manufactured to prevent the balls from fraying and releasing residues during use, while increasing lifespan.



Black: With activated charcoal added to remove the unwanted smell and taste from water, with better absorbability to filter the water. Filters and extracts a lot of pesticides and herbicides.

GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE

GENERAL TERMS

In accordance with these provisions, the seller guarantees that the product corresponding to this guarantee ("the Product") is in perfect condition at the time of delivery.

The Guarantee Term for the Product is two (2) years from the time it is delivered to the purchaser. In the event of any defect in the Product that is notified by the purchaser to the seller during the Guarantee Term, the seller will be obliged to repair or replace the Product, at his own cost and wherever he deems suitable, unless this is impossible or unreasonable.

If it is not possible to repair or replace the Product, the purchaser may ask for a proportional reduction in the price or, if the defect is sufficiently significant, the termination of the sales contract.

The replaced or repaired parts under this guarantee, will not extend the guarantee period of the original Product, but will have a separate guarantee.

In order for this guarantee to come into effect, the purchaser must provide proof of the date of purchase and delivery of the Product.

If, after six months from the delivery of the Product to the purchaser, he notifies a defect in the Product, the purchaser must provide proof of the origin and existence of the alleged defect.

This Guarantee Certificate is issued without prejudice to the rights corresponding to consumers under national regulations.

INDIVIDUAL TERMS

This guarantee covers the products referred to in this manual.

This Guarantee Certificate will only be applicable in European Union countries.

For this guarantee to be effective, the purchaser must strictly follow the Manufacturer's instructions included in the documentation provided with the Product, in cases where it is applicable according to the range and model of the Product.

When a time schedule is specified for the replacement, maintenance or cleaning of certain parts or components of the Product, the guarantee will only be valid if this time schedule has been followed.

LIMITATIONS

This guarantee will only be applicable to sales made to consumers, understanding by "consumer", a person who purchases the Product for purposes not related to his professional activities.

The normal wear resulting from using the product is not guaranteed. With respect to expendable or consumable parts, components and/or materials, such as batteries, light bulbs, etc. the stipulations in the documentation provided with the Product, will apply.

The guarantee does not cover those cases when the Product; (I) has been handled incorrectly; (II) has been repaired, serviced or handled by non- authorised people or (III) has been repaired or serviced not using original parts. In cases where the defect of the Product is a result of incorrect installation or start-up, this guarantee will only apply when said installation or start-up is included in the sales contract of the Product and has been conducted by the seller or under his responsibility.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE:

- No utilice floculantes de agua para piscinas u otros aditivos químicos que se adhieran a las partículas si está utilizando Aqualoon como medio de filtración de la piscina.
- Esta es la misma advertencia que comunmente se da para piscinas donde las diatomeas es el medio de filtración.
- Al igual que las diatomeas, Aqualoon se filtra a un tamaño de partícula muy pequeño, 3 micrones. La adición de un floculente no mejorará la efectividad de Aqualoon.
- El uso de un floculente o un aditivo químico similar puede causar daños al Aqualoon, lo que resulta en una reducción significativa de la capacidad de filtración.
- El uso de un floculente u otros productos químicos en unión con Aqualoon podrían dañar los laterales de la cuba del filtro u otros componentes internos.

Gre no será responsable por los daños causados al Aqualoon, la cuba del filtro o cualquiera de los componentes internos del monoblock de filtración donde se haya usado un floculate u otros aditivos químicos que se adhieran a las partículas en la piscina.

Preguntas frecuentes:

¿Se puede usar Aqualoon en cualquier cuba de filtro de arena?

Sí, Aqualoon funcionará en todas las cubas de filtros de arena.

¿Puedo mezclar Aqualoon con arena o vidrio?

No, la arena o el vidrio dañarán el Aqualoon.

¿Por qué no puedo usar un floculante con Aqualoon?

Los floculantes harán que Aqualoon se endurezca y ya no se filtre correctamente. Esto podría dañar los laterales de la cuba del filtro y otros componentes internos.

¿Cuándo debo volver a lavar Aqualoon?

Solo se realiza un lavado a contracorriente cuando el manómetro muestra PSI de más de 25 lb. Nunca lavar a contracorriente en la instalación inicial.

¿Cómo limpio Aqualoon?

Retire el Aqualoon de la cuba del filtro, enjuague la suciedad grande y los desechos, colóquelo en una bolsa de malla de lavandería, lave en una lavadora de ropa, deje que se seque y póngalo de nuevo en la cuba del filtro.

¿Puedo usar Aqualoon en mi skimmer & pump basket?

Sí, recomendamos este uso para todos los tipos de filtros y piscinas que tienen una cesta de la bomba o una cesta del skimmer, no solo para filtros de arena.

AQ503

500 gr de mezcla de 1/3 blanco - 1/3 azul - 1/3 negro Aqualoon en una caja para PROPORCIONAR el ÚLTIMO RENDIMIENTO de filtración, reduciendo el consumo de productos químicos - olor - frecuencia de retrolavado.



Azul: Con 200ppm de nanopartículas de plata añadidas a la materia prima, se puede reducir el 98% de las ecolibacterias y el 99% de las bacterias staphylococcus aureus.



Blanco: Hechas de 100% PET, en una red de hebras entrelazadas que se fabrican para evitar que las bolas se deshilachen y desprendan residuos durante el uso, al tiempo que aumenta su vida útil.



Negro: Con carbón activado añadido para eliminar los olores y sabores no deseados del agua, con mejor capacidad de absorción para filtrar el agua. Filtra y extrae una gran cantidad de pesticidas y herbicidas.

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTÍA

ASPECTOS GENERALES

De acuerdo con estas disposiciones, el vendedor garantiza que el producto correspondiente a esta garantía ("el Producto") no presenta ninguna falta de conformidad en el momento de su entrega.

El Período de Garantía para el Producto es de dos (2) años y se calculará desde el momento de su entrega al comprador.

Si se produjera una falta de conformidad del Producto y el comprador lo notificase al vendedor durante el Período de Garantía, el vendedor deberá reparar o sustituir el Producto a su propio coste en el lugar donde considere oportuno, salvo que ello sea imposible o desproporcionado.

Cuando no se pueda reparar o sustituir el Producto, el comprador podrá solicitar una reducción proporcional del precio o, si la falta de conformidad es suficientemente importante, la resolución del contrato de venta.

Las partes sustituidas o reparadas en virtud de esta garantía no ampliarán el plazo de la garantía del Producto original, si bien dispondrán de su propia garantía.

Para la efectividad de la presente garantía, el comprador deberá acreditar la fecha de adquisición y entrega del Producto.

Cuando hayan transcurrido más de seis meses desde la entrega del Producto al comprador y éste alegue falta de conformidad de aquél, el comprador deberá acreditar el origen y la existencia del defecto alegado.

El presente Certificado de Garantía no limita o prejuzga los derechos que correspondan a los consumidores en virtud de normas nacionales de carácter imperativo.

CONDICIONES PARTICULARES

La presente garantía cubre los productos a que hace referencia este manual.

El presente Certificado de Garantía será de aplicación únicamente en los países de la Unión Europea.

Para la eficacia de esta garantía, el comprador deberá seguir estrictamente las indicaciones del Fabricante incluidas en la documentación que acompaña al Producto, cuando ésta resulte aplicable según la gama y modelo del Producto.

Cuando se especifique un calendario para la sustitución, mantenimiento o limpieza de ciertas piezas o componentes del Producto, la garantía sólo será válida cuando se haya seguido dicho calendario correctamente.

LIMITACIONES

La presente garantía únicamente será de aplicación en aquellas ventas realizadas a consumidores, entendiéndose por "consumidor", aquella persona que adquiere el Producto con fines que no entran en el ámbito de su actividad profesional.

No se otorga ninguna garantía respecto del normal desgaste por uso del producto. En relación con las piezas, componentes y/o materiales fungibles o consumibles como pilas, bombillas etc., se estará a lo dispuesto en la documentación que acompañe al Producto, en su caso.

La garantía no cubre aquellos casos en que el Producto: (I) haya sido objeto de un trato incorrecto; (II) haya sido reparado, mantenido o manipulado por persona no autorizada o (III) haya sido reparado o mantenido con piezas no originales.

Cuando la falta de conformidad del Producto sea consecuencia de una incorrecta instalación o puesta en marcha, la presente garantía sólo responderá cuando dicha instalación o puesta en marcha esté incluida en el contrato de compra-venta del Producto y haya sido realizada por el vendedor o bajo su responsabilidad.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE:

- Ne pas utiliser de clarificateurs d'eau pour piscines ou autres additifs chimiques qui adhèrent aux particules lorsqu'Aqualoon est employé comme moyen de filtration de la piscine.
- Il s'agit du même avertissement généralement fourni pour les piscines dans lesquelles les diatomées sont le moyen de filtration employé.
- Comme dans le cas des diatomées, Aqualoon peut filtrer une taille de particule très réduite de 3 microns. L'ajout d'un clarificateur n'améliore pas l'effectivité d'Aqualoon.
- L'utilisation d'un clarificateur ou d'un additif chimique similaire peut causer des dommages sur l'Aqualoon, ce qui peut entraîner une réduction significative de la capacité de filtration.
- L'utilisation d'un clarificateur ou autres produits chimiques avec l'Aqualoon pourrait provoquer des dommages sur les côtés de la cuve du filtre ou autres composants internes.

Gre ne sera en aucun cas responsable des dommages causés sur l'Aqualoon, la cuve du filtre ou sur n'importe lequel des composants internes du monoblock de filtration après l'utilisation d'un clarificateur ou autres additifs chimiques adhérant aux particules dans la piscine.

Questions fréquentes :

Est-il possible d'utiliser Aqualoon dans n'importe quelle cuve de filtre à sable ?

Oui, Aqualoon fonctionnera dans toutes les cuves de filtres à sable.

Puis-je mélanger Aqualoon avec du sable ou du verre ?

Non, le sable ou le verre risquent d'endommager l'Aqualoon.

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas utiliser de floculant avec Aqualoon ?

Les floculants provoqueront le durcissement de l'Aqualoon qui ne filtrera plus correctement. Cela risquerait également d'endommager les côtés de la cuve du filtre et d'autres composants internes.

Quand faut-il laver Aqualoon ?

Le lavage est uniquement effectué à contrecourant lorsque le manomètre affiche PSI de plus de 25 lb. Ne jamais laver à contrecourant dans l'installation initiale.

Comment dois-je laver Aqualoon ?

Retirez l'Aqualoon de la cuve du filtre, rincez les saletés de grande taille et les déchets. Placez-le dans un sac en maille de blanchisserie, lavez dans une machine à laver conventionnelle, laissez sécher et placez-le à nouveau dans la cuve du filtre.

Puis-je utiliser l'Aqualoon dans mon panier de skimmer & panier de pompe? Oui, nous conseillons cette utilisation pour tous les types de filtres et de piscines avec un panier de pompe ou un panier de skimmer, non seulement pour les filtres à sable.

AQ503

500 gr de mélange 1/3 blanc - 1/3 bleu - 1/3 noir Aqualoon dans une boîte pour FOURNIR LA PERFORMANCE ULTIME de la filtration, en réduisant la consommation de produits chimiques - les odeurs - la fréquence des lavages à contre-courant.



Bleu: L'ajout de 200 ppm de nanoparticules d'argent à la matière première permet de réduire 98 % des écolibactéries et 99 % des staphylocoques dorés.



Blanc: Fabriquées en 100% PET, dans un réseau de fils entrelacés qui sont fabriqués pour éviter que les boules ne s'effilochent et ne libèrent des résidus pendant l'utilisation, tout en augmentant la durée de vie.



Le charbon actif est ajouté pour éliminer les odeurs et les goûts indésirables de l'eau, avec une meilleure capacité d'absorption pour filtrer l'eau. Filtre et extrait un grand nombre de pesticides et d'herbicides.

CERTIFICAT DE GARANTIE

ASPECTS GÉNÉRAUX

Conformément à ces dispositions, le vendeur garantit que le produit correspondant à cette garantie ("le Produit") ne présente aucun défaut de conformité à la date de sa livraison.

La Période de Garantie pour le Produit est de deux (2) ans et elle sera calculée à partir du moment de sa remise à l'acheteur.

S'il se produisait un défaut de conformité du Produit et si l'acheteur le notifiait au vendeur pendant la Période de Garantie, le vendeur devrait réparer ou remplacer le Produit à ses propres frais à l'endroit qu'il jugerait opportun, à moins que cela soit impossible ou disproportionné.

Lorsque le Produit ne pourra être ni réparé ni remplacé, l'acheteur pourra demander une réduction proportionnelle du prix ou, si le défaut de conformité est suffisamment important, la résolution du contrat de vente.

Les parties remplacées ou réparées en vertu de cette garantie n'élargiront pas le délai de la garantie du Produit original, celles-ci étant cependant couvertes par leur propre garantie.

Pour l'effectivité de la présente garantie, l'acheteur devra justifier la date d'acquisition et de remise du Produit.

Quand plus de six mois se seront écoulés depuis la remise du Produit à l'acheteur et que ce dernier alléguera un défaut de conformité de ce Produit, l'acheteur devra justifier l'origine et l'existence du défaut allégué.

Le présent Certificat de Garantie ne limite pas, ni préjuge les droits correspondant aux consommateurs en vertu des normes nationales de nature impérative.

CONDITIONS PARTICULIÈRES

La présente garantie couvre les produits auxquels ce manuel fait référence.

Le présent Certificat de Garantie ne sera applicable que dans les pays de l'Union européenne.

En vue de l'efficacité de cette garantie, l'acheteur devra suivre strictement les indications du Fabricant comprises dans la documentation qui est jointe au Produit, quand celle-ci sera applicable selon la gamme et le modèle du Produit.

Quand un calendrier sera spécifié pour le remplacement, la maintenance ou le nettoyage de certaines pièces ou de certains composants du Produit, la garantie sera valable uniquement lorsque ledit calendrier aura été suivi correctement.

LIMITATIONS

La présente garantie ne sera applicable que dans les ventes réalisées aux consommateurs, considérant comme "consommateur", toute personne qui achète le Produit à des fins qui n'entrent pas dans le cadre de son activité professionnelle.

Aucune garantie n'est concédée quant à l'usure normale due à l'utilisation du produit. En ce qui concerne les pièces, composants et/ou matériels fongibles ou consommables comme les piles, les ampoules, etc., il faudra respecter, le cas échéant, ce qui est stipulé dans la documentation qui est jointe au Produit.

La garantie ne couvre pas les cas où le Produit : (I) a fait l'objet d'un traitement incorrect ; (II) a été réparé, entretenu ou manipulé par une personne non autorisée ou (III) a été réparé ou entretenu avec des pièces n'étant pas d'origine. Quand le défaut de conformité du Produit sera la conséquence d'une installation ou d'une mise en marche incorrectes, la présente garantie répondra uniquement lorsque ladite installation ou ladite mise en marche sera incluse dans le contrat d'achat et de vente du Produit et aura été réalisée par le vendeur ou sous sa responsabilité.



WICHTIGE HINWEISE:

- Verwenden Sie beim Einsatz von Aqualoon zur Poolfilterung keine Poolwasser-Flockungsmittel oder sonstigen partikelbindenden chemischen Zusätze.
- Der gleiche Hinweis gilt normalerweise für Pools mit Kieselalgenfilterung.
- Wie Kieselalgenfilter filtert Aqualoon auf eine sehr kleine Partikelgröße (3 µm). Die Zugabe eines Flockungsmittels erhöht die Wirksamkeit von Aqualoon nicht.
- Beim Einsatz von Flockungsmittel oder ähnlichen chemischen Zusätzen kann das Aqualoon beschädigt und damit die Filterleistung beträchtlich verringert werden.
- Beim Einsatz von Flockungsmittel oder sonstigen chemischen Produkten in Verbindung mit Aqualoon können die Seiten des Filterbehälters oder andere interne Komponenten beschädigt werden.

Beim Einsatz von Flockungsmittel oder sonstigen partikelbindenden chemischen Zusätzen im Pool übernimmt Gre keine Haftung für Schäden am Aqualoon, am Filterbehälter oder an internen Komponenten des Filter-Monoblocks.

Häufige Fragen:

Kann Aqualoon in allen Sandfilterbehältern verwendet werden?

Ja, Aqualoon funktioniert in allen Sandfilterbehältern.

Kann man Aqualoon mit Sand oder Glas mischen?

Nein, Sand oder Glas würden das Aqualoon beschädigen.

Warum darf man kein Flockungsmittel zusammen mit Aqualoon verwenden?

Flockungsmittel verhärten das Aqualoon, so dass keine ordnungsgemäße Filterung mehr stattfindet. Dadurch könnten die Seiten des Filterbehälters und weitere interne Komponenten beschädigt werden.

Wann muss die nächste Spülung des Aqualoon erfolgen?

Eine Rückspülung erfolgt nur, wenn das Manometer einen Druck (psi) von über 25 lbs anzeigt.

Bei der Erstinstallation keine Rückspülung vornehmen!

Wie reinigt man Aqualoon?

Entnehmen Sie das Aqualoon aus dem Filterbehälter, spülen Sie große Schmutzpartikel und Ablagerungen ab, füllen Sie es in einen Waschsack, waschen Sie es in der Waschmaschine, lassen Sie es trocknen und füllen Sie es wieder in den Filterbehälter.

Kann ich Aqualoon in meinem Skimmer & Pumpenkorb verwenden?

Ja, wir empfehlen diese Anwendung für alle Arten von Filtern und Pools mit Pumpen- oder Skimmerkorb, nicht nur für Sandfilter.

AQ503

500 gr. Mischung aus 1/3 weißem - 1/3 blauem - 1/3 schwarzem Aqualoon in einer Dose, um die HÖCHSTE FILTERLEISTUNG zu erbringen und den Chemikalienverbrauch, den Geruch und die Häufigkeit der Rückspülung zu reduzieren.



Blau: Mit 200ppm Silber-Nanopartikeln, die dem Rohstoff zugesetzt werden, können 98% der Ecolibakterien und 99% der Staphylococcus aureus Bakterien reduziert werden.



Weiß: Hergestellt aus 100 % PET, in einem Netz aus verflochtenen Fäden, die verhindern, dass die Kugeln während des Gebrauchs ausfransen und Rückstände freisetzen, und gleichzeitig die Lebensdauer verlängern.



Schwarz: Mit Aktivkohle hinzugefügt, um den unerwünschten Geruch und Geschmack aus dem Wasser zu entfernen, mit besserer Absorptionsfähigkeit, um das Wasser zu filtern. Filtert und extrahiert eine Menge von Pestiziden und Herbiziden.

GARANTIEZERTIFIKAT

ALLGEMEINE GESICHTSPUNKTE

In Übereinstimmung mit diesen Verfügungen garantiert der Verkäufer, dass das Produkt dieser Garantie ("das Produkt") entspricht und dass es im Moment der Übergabe in allen Punkten mit den Anforderungen übereinstimmt.

Der Garantiezeitraum für das Produkt beträgt zwei (2) Jahre und wird ab dem Augenblick der Lieferung an den Käufer gerechnet.

Falls ein Mangel am Produkt auftritt und der Käufer den Verkäufer innerhalb des Garantiezeitraums darüber unterrichtet, muss der Verkäufer das Produkt auf eigene Kosten dort reparieren oder ersetzen, wo es für ihn am günstigsten ist, es sei denn, dies ist unmöglich oder unverhältnismäßig.

Wenn das Produkt weder repariert noch ersetzt werden kann, kann der Käufer einen angemessenen Preisnachlass beantragen, oder, falls es sich um einen größeren Mangel handelt, die Auflösung des Kaufvertrages.

Die Teile, die aufgrund dieser Garantie ersetzt oder repariert werden, verlängern den Garantiezeitraum für das Originalprodukt nicht. Jedoch existiert für diese Teile eine eigene Garantie.

Um die vorliegende Garantie wirksam werden zu lassen, muss der Käufer das Kaufdatum und das Lieferdatum des Produktes belegen.

Nach Ablauf von sechs Monaten ab Lieferung des Produktes an den Käufer muss, im Falle eines Mangels, der Käufer den Ursprung und das Vorhandensein des angegebenen Mangels belegen. Das vorliegende Garantiezertifikat schränkt die Rechte, die der Verbraucher aufgrund der herrschenden, nationalen Gesetzgebung hat, nicht ein.

SONDERBEDINGUNGEN

Die vorliegende Garantie gilt für die Produkte, auf die sich dieses Handbuch bezieht.

Das vorliegende Garantiezertifikat ist nur in den Ländern der Europäischen Gemeinschaft anwendbar.

Diese Garantie gilt nur, wenn der Käufer alle Anweisungen des Herstellers, die in der produktbegleitenden Dokumentation enthalten und für die jeweilige Produktlinie und Modell anwendbar ist, streng einhält.

Wenn ein Zeitplan für den Austausch von Teilen, die Instandhaltung und Reinigung bestimmter Teile oder Produktkomponenten aufgestellt wurde, gilt die Garantie nur dann, wenn dieser Zeitplan korrekt eingehalten wurde.

EINSCHRÄNKUNGEN

Die vorliegende Garantie ist nur auf Verkäufe an Verbraucher anwendbar. "Verbraucher" sind alle Personen, die dieses Produkt zu privaten Zwecken erwerben.

Es wird keine Garantie für die normale Abnutzung durch den Gebrauch des Produktes gewährt. Informationen über Teile, Komponenten und/oder verschleißbare Materialien oder Verbrauchsgüter oder Batterien, Glühlampen etc. finden Sie in der Dokumentation, die das jeweilige Produkt begleitet.

In folgenden Fällen gilt die Garantie nicht: (I) Das Produkt wurde nicht korrekt benutzt; (II) das Produkt wurde von nicht autorisierten Personen repariert, instandgehalten oder bedient oder (III) das Produkt wurde mit nicht originalen Ersatzteilen repariert oder instandgehalten. Wenn der Mangel auf eine falsche Installation oder Inbetriebnahme zurückzuführen ist, gilt die vorliegende Garantie nur, wenn diese Installation oder Inbetriebnahme in den Kaufvertrag des Produktes eingeschlossen war, und von dem Verkäufer oder auf dessen Verantwortung durchgeführt wurde.

INFORMAZIONE IMPORTANTE:

- Non utilizzare flocculanti per il trattamento dell'acqua delle piscine o altri additivi chimici che aderiscono alle particelle se si utilizza Aqualoon come metodo filtrante per la piscina.
- Lo stesso vale anche per le piscine in cui vengono utilizzate le diatomee come metodo di filtrazione.
- Come avviene con le diatomee, Aqualoon filtra con una granulometria molto piccola, 3 micron. L'aggiunta di un flocculante non migliorerà l'efficacia di Aqualoon.
- L'utilizzo di un flocculante o di un additivo chimico simile può causare danni all'Aqualoon, con conseguente riduzione significativa della capacità di filtrazione.
- L'utilizzo di un prodotto flocculante o di altri prodotti chimici insieme ad Aqualoon può danneggiare i lati del serbatoio del filtro o altri componenti interni.

Gre non è responsabile per danni all'Aqualoon, al serbatoio del filtro o a uno qualsiasi dei componenti interni del filtro monoblocco in cui sono stati utilizzate sostanze flocculanti o altri additivi chimici che aderiscono alle particelle nella piscina.

Domande frequenti:

Aqualoon può essere utilizzato in qualsiasi serbatoio di filtri a sabbia?

Sì, Aqualoon è adatto a tutti i serbatoi di filtri a sabbia.

Posso mescolare Aqualoon con sabbia o vetro?

No, la sabbia o il vetro lo danneggeranno.

Perché non posso usare un flocculante con Aqualoon?

I flocculanti indurranno Aqualoon che non filtrerà più correttamente. Ciò potrebbe danneggiare i lati del serbatoio del filtro e altri componenti interni.

Con quale frequenza dovrei lavare Aqualoon?

Occorre effettuare un lavaggio controcorrente solo quando l'indicatore mostra un PSI di oltre 25 libbre. Non lavare mai controcorrente in occasione della prima installazione.

Come pulisco Aqualoon?

Rimuovere Aqualoon dal serbatoio del filtro, sciacquare via sporco e detriti di grandi dimensioni, posizionarlo in un sacchetto a rete, lavarlo in una lavatrice, lasciarlo asciugare e reintrodurlo nel serbatoio del filtro.

Posso usare Aqualoon nel mio cestello della pompa o in quello dello skimmer?

Sì, raccomandiamo questo utilizzo non solo per i filtri a sabbia, ma per tutti i tipi di filtri e piscine con cestello della pompa o cestello dello skimmer

AQ503

500 gr di miscela di 1/3 di Aqualoon bianco - 1/3 di Aqualoon blu - 1/3 di Aqualoon nero in un'unica confezione per FORNIRE LE ULTIME PRESTAZIONI DI FILTRAZIONE, riducendo il consumo di prodotti chimici - gli odori - la frequenza dei controllavaggi.



Blu: Con 200 ppm di nanoparticelle d'argento aggiunte alla materia prima, è possibile ridurre il 98% degli ecolibatteri e il 99% dei batteri dello stafilococco aureo.



Bianco: Realizzate al 100% in PET, in una rete di fili intrecciati che impediscono alle palline di sfilacciarsi e rilasciare residui durante l'uso, aumentandone la durata.



Noir: Con l'aggiunta di carbone attivo per rimuovere gli odori e i sapori indesiderati dall'acqua, con una migliore capacità di assorbimento per filtrare l'acqua. Filtra ed estrae molti pesticidi ed erbicidi.

CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA

ASPETTI GENERALI

Ai sensi delle seguenti disposizioni, il venditore garantisce che il prodotto corrispondente a questa garanzia ("il Prodotto") non presenta alcun difetto di conformità al momento della sua consegna.

Il Periodo di Garanzia per il Prodotto è di due (2) anni a decorrere dal momento della consegna dello stesso all'acquirente.

Nel caso in cui si venisse a produrre un difetto di conformità del Prodotto e l'acquirente lo notificasse al venditore entro il Periodo di Garanzia, il venditore dovrà riparare o sostituire il Prodotto a sue spese nel luogo che consideri opportuno, salvo che ciò risulti impossibile o sproporzionato.

Qualora non fosse possibile riparare o sostituire il Prodotto, l'acquirente potrà richiedere una riduzione proporzionale del prezzo o, nel caso in cui il difetto di conformità fosse sufficientemente importante, lo scioglimento del contratto di vendita.

Le parti sostituite o riparate in virtù della presente garanzia non rappresenteranno un prolungamento della scadenza della garanzia del Prodotto originale, quantunque disporranno di una loro propria garanzia.

Affinché la presente possa essere valida, l'acquirente dovrà attestare la data di acquisto e consegna di del Prodotto.

Una volta trascorsi più di sei mesi dalla consegna del Prodotto all'acquirente, qualora quest'ultimo dichiari un difetto di conformità del medesimo, l'acquirente dovrà attestare l'origine e l'esistenza del difetto dichiarato.

Il presente Certificato di Garanzia non limita o preclude i diritti che corrispondano ai consumatori in virtù delle norme nazionali di carattere imperativo.

CONDIZIONI PARTICOLARI

La presente garanzia copre i prodotti ai quali si riferisce questo manuale.

Il presente Certificato di Garanzia avrà vigore unicamente nell'ambito dei paesi dell'Unione Europea.

Per la validità di questa garanzia, l'acquirente dovrà rispettare in maniera rigorosa le indicazioni del Fabbricante indicate nella documentazione che viene allegata al Prodotto, quando questa risulti applicabile secondo la gamma e il modello del Prodotto.

Nel caso in cui venga specificato un calendario per la sostituzione, la manutenzione o la pulizia di determinati pezzi o componenti del Prodotto, la garanzia sarà valida solo quando qualora detto calendario sia stato rispettato in maniera corretta.

LIMITAZIONI

La presente garanzia sarà valida unicamente per le vendite realizzate a consumatori, laddove per "consumatori" s'intende quella persona che acquista il Prodotto con scopi che non rientrano nell'ambito della sua attività professionale.

No viene concessa alcuna garanzia nei riguardi del normale consumo per uso del prodotto. In merito ai pezzi, ai componenti e/o ai materiali fusibili o consumabili come pile, lampadine, ecc., ove sussista si applicherà quanto disposto nella documentazione che è allegata al Prodotto.

La garanzia non copre i casi in cui il Prodotto: (I) sia stato oggetto di un uso non corretto; (II) sia stato riparato, manipolato o la manutenzione sia stata effettuata da una persona non autorizzata o (III) sia stato riparato o la manutenzione sia stata effettuata con pezzi non originali. Qualora il difetto di conformità del Prodotto sia conseguenza di una installazione o messa in marcia non corretta, la presente garanzia risponderà solo nel caso in cui la suddetta installazione o messa in marcia sia compresa nel contratto di compravendita del Prodotto e sia stata realizzata dal venditore o sotto la sua responsabilità.

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE:

- Indien u Aqualoon gebruikt als filtermedium voor het zwembad, géén vlokmiddelen voor het zwembadwater of andere chemische toevoegingen gebruiken die zich aan deeltjes hechten.
- Dit is dezelfde waarschuwing die gewoonlijk wordt gegeven voor zwembaden waarin diatomeeën als filtratiemedium worden gebruikt.
- Net als diatomeeën wordt Aqualoon gefilterd met een zeer kleine deeltjesgrootte van 3 micron. Toevoeging van een vlokmiddel zal de werkzaamheid van Aqualoon niet verbeteren.
- Het gebruik van een vlokmiddel of een vergelijkbare chemische toevoeging kan Aqualoon beschadigen, met als gevolg dat het filterend vermogen aanzienlijk vermindert.
- Bij gebruik van een vlokmiddel of andere chemicaliën in combinatie met Aqualoon kunnen de zijanten van het filterhuis en andere interne onderdelen beschadigen.

Gre is niet aansprakelijk voor schade aan Aqualoon, de filtertank of een van de interne componenten van het filtermonoblok indien er een vlokmiddel of andere chemische toevoeging worden gebruikt die zich aan de deeltjes in het zwembad hechten.

Veelgestelde vragen:

Kan Aqualoon in een zandfiltertank worden gebruikt?

Ja, Aqualoon is werkzaam in alle zandfiltertanks.

Kan ik Aqualoon met zand of glas mengen?

Nee, Aqualoon beschadigt door zand en glas.

Waarom kan ik geen vlokmiddel gebruiken met Aqualoon?

Vlokmiddelen zorgen ervoor dat Aqualoon hard wordt en zijn correcte filterwerking verliest. Hierdoor kunnen de zijanten van het filterhuis en andere interne componenten beschadigen.

Wanneer moet ik opnieuw een backwash uitvoeren met Aqualoon?

Een backwash wordt alleen uitgevoerd wanneer de manometer een PSI van meer dan 25 lbs aangeeft. Nooit backwashen bij het eerste gebruik.

Hoe reinig je Aqualoon?

Haal de Aqualoon-bollen uit de filtertank, spoel grote stukken rommel en ander vuil er onder de kraan vanaf, plaats ze in een wasnetje en was ze in de wasmachine (30 °).

Kan ik Aqualoon voor het mandje van mijn skimmer & pomp gebruiken?

Ja, we raden aan om Aqualoon te gebruiken voor elk type filter en zwembaden die een pompmant of skimmermand hebben, dus niet alleen voor zandfilters.

AQ503

500 gr mengsel van 1/3 wit - 1/3 blauw - 1/3 zwart Aqualoon in één doos om de ULTIEME filtratie PERFORMITEIT te BEREIKEN, waardoor minder chemicaliën worden verbruikt - geur - terugspoelfrequentie.



Blauw: Als er 200 ppm zilveren nanodeeltjes aan de grondstof worden toegevoegd, kan dit 98% van de ecobacteriën en 99% van de stafylokok aureus bacteriën verminderen.



Wit: Gemaakt van 100% PET, in een netwerk van in elkaar gevlochten strengen die zijn gemaakt om te voorkomen dat de ballen rafelen en resten afgeven tijdens gebruik, terwijl de levensduur wordt verlengd.



Zwart: Met actieve kool toegevoegd om de ongewenste geur en smaak uit het water te verwijderen, met een beter absorptievermogen om het water te filteren. Filtert en extraheert veel pesticiden en herbiciden.

GARANTIECERTIFICAAT

ALGEMENE ASPEKTEN

In overeenkomst met de voorliggende bepalingen wordt door de verkoper gegarandeerd dat het produkt verkocht onder deze garantie ("het Produkt") geen enkel defect vertoont op het moment van levering.

De Garantieperiode voor het Produkt bedraagt twee (2) jaar en is geldig vanaf het moment dat het Produkt aan de koper geleverd wordt.

Indien er zich een defect aan het Produkt zou voordoen en de koper dit zou mededelen aan de verkoper gedurende de geldige Garantieperiode, dan zal de verkoper het Produkt repareren of laten repareren op zijn eigen kosten alwaar de verkoper dit geschikt zou achten, behalve in het geval dat dit onmogelijk of buitensporig zou zijn.

Indien het Produkt niet gerepareerd of vervangen kan worden, dan kan de koper na verhouding prijsreductie aanvragen, of, indien het defect belangrijk genoeg is, de ontbinding van het verkoopcontract aanvragen.

Die delen van het Produkt die onder deze Garantie vervangen of gerepareerd zijn, kunnen de duur van de Garantieperiode voor het oorspronkelijke Produkt niet verlengen, maar zullen beschikken over een eigen garantie.

Voor de toepassing van deze garantie moet de koper de aankoopdatum en de levering van het Produkt kunnen aantonen.

Indien er meer dan zes maanden verlopen zijn sinds de levering van het Produkt aan de koper, en deze plotseling aangeeft dat het Produkt niet aan de eisen voldoet, dan zal de koper de oorsprong en het bestaan van de volgens hem bestaande defecten moeten kunnen aantonen. Dit Garantiecertificaat beperkt of veroorzaakt niet bij voorbaat de rechten die de gebruikers hebben en die gebaseerd zijn op nationale normen.

BIJZONDERE VOORWAARDEN

Deze garantie dekt de produkten waarnaar deze handleiding verwijst.

Het huidige Garantiecertificaat is slechts van toepassing in landen van de Europese Unie.

Voor de toepassing van deze garantie en in geval deze garantie van toepassing is al naar gelang de serie en het model van het Produkt, moet de koper de aanwijzingen van de Fabrikant in de documenten die bij het Produkt bijgesloten zijn, strikt opvolgen.

Indien er een tijdsperiode vastgesteld wordt voor de vervanging, het onderhoud of het reinigen van verschillende delen of onderdelen van het Produkt, dan is de garantie alleen geldig in geval deze tijdsperiode strikt aangehouden is.

BEPERKINGEN

De huidige garantie is uitsluitend geldig bij verkoop aan gebruikers, waarbij onder "gebruiker" verstaan wordt een persoon die het Produkt aanschaft met een doel dat niet binnen het gebied van zijn professionele activiteiten valt.

Er bestaat geen garantie in verband met normale slijtage bij gebruik van het Produkt. Wat betreft de delen, componenten en/of vervangbare of verbruiksmaterialen zoals batterijen, gloeilampen, enz. zal men zich moeten richten naar hetgeen in de documenten staat die het Produkt vergezellen.

De garantie dekt niet de gevallen waarbij het Produkt (i) onderhevig is geweest aan ongepast gebruik, (ii) gerepareerd, onderhouden of gemanipuleerd is door een persoon die daarvoor geen toestemming heeft, of (iii) gerepareerd of onderhouden is met niet oorspronkelijke onderdelen. Indien het defect van het Produkt het gevolg is van een incorrecte installering of ingebruikneming, dan is deze garantie slechts van toepassing indien de installering of ingebruikneming in kwestie in het contract van koop en verkoop van het produkt opgenomen is en door de verkoper of onder diens verantwoording uitgevoerd is.

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE:

- Não utilize floculantes de água para piscinas ou outros aditivos químicos que adiram às partículas se utiliza Aqualoon como método de filtragem da piscina.
- Esta advertência é igualmente válida para piscinas em que as diatomeias são o meio de filtragem utilizado.
- Tal como com as diatomeias, Aqualoon filtra partículas até um tamanho muito pequeno (3 micrones). A adição de um floculante não melhorará a eficácia de Aqualoon.
- O uso de um floculante ou de um aditivo químico similar pode causar danos a Aqualoon, o que resultaria numa redução significativa da capacidade de filtragem.
- O uso de um floculante ou de outros produtos químicos em combinação com Aqualoon poderia danificar os lados do tanque do filtro ou outros componentes internos.

Gre descarta qualquer responsabilidade pelos danos causados ao Aqualoon, ao tanque do filtro ou a qualquer dos componentes internos do monobloco de filtragem em que se tenha utilizado um floculante ou outros aditivos químicos que se adiram às partículas na piscina.

Perguntas frequentes:

Pode-se utilizar Aqualoon em qualquer tanque de filtro de areia?

Sim, Aqualoon funcionará em todos os tanques com filtros de areia.

Posso misturar Aqualoon com areia ou vidro?

Não, a areia ou o vidro danificariam o Aqualoon.

Porque não posso utilizar um floculante com Aqualoon?

Os floculantes farão com que Aqualoon se endureça e deixe de filtrar corretamente. Isto poderia danificar as paredes laterais do tanque do filtro, e outros componentes internos.

Quando devo voltar a lavar Aqualoon?

Apenas se deve realizar uma lavagem contra a corrente quando o manómetro indicar uma PSI superior a 25 lb. Nunca lavar contra a corrente na instalação inicial.

Como limpo Aqualoon?

Retire o Aqualoon do tanque do filtro, enxágue a sujidade grande e os resíduos, coloque-o num saco de rede de lavandaria, e lave numa máquina de lavar roupa. Deixe secar, e coloque-o novamente no tanque do filtro.

Posso utilizar Aqualoon no meu skimmer ou cesto de bomba?

Sim, recomendamos o uso de Aqualoon não só para filtros de areia, mas também com todos os tipos de filtros e piscinas equipadas com um cesto de bomba ou de skimmer.

AQ503

500 gr de mistura de 1/3 branco - 1/3 azul - 1/3 preto Aqualoon numa caixa para FORNECER o DESEMPENHO ULTIMO de filtração, reduzindo o consumo de químicos - cheiro - frequência de retrolavagem.



Azul: Com 200ppm de nanopartículas de prata adicionadas à matéria-prima, pode reduzir 98% das ecolibactérias e 99% das bactérias staphylococcus aureus.



Branco: 100% PET, numa rede de fios entrelaçados, fabricados para evitar que as bolas se desfiem e libertem resíduos durante a utilização, aumentando a sua duração.



Preto: Com carvão ativado adicionado para remover o cheiro e o sabor indesejáveis da água, com melhor capacidade de absorção para filtrar a água. Filtra e extrai uma grande quantidade de pesticidas e herbicidas.

CERTIFICADO DE GARANTIA

CONDIÇÕES GERAIS

De acordo com estas disposições, o vendedor garante que, no momento da entrega, o produto correspondente a esta garantia ("o Produto") não apresenta nenhum tipo de falta de conformidade.

O Período de Garantia para o Produto é de dois (2) anos, contados a partir da data de entrega ao comprador.

Se, durante o período de garantia, o comprador notificar ao vendedor alguma falta de conformidade do Produto, o vendedor deverá reparar ou substituir o Produto por sua conta no lugar onde considerar conveniente, salvo que isso seja impossível ou desmesurado.

Quando não for possível reparar ou substituir o Produto, o comprador poderá solicitar uma redução proporcional do preço ou, se a falta de conformidade for o suficientemente grave, a rescisão do contrato de venda.

As partes substituídas ou reparadas em virtude desta garantia não ampliarão o período de garantia do Produto original, mas disporão da sua própria garantia.

Para que a presente garantia tenha efeito, o comprador deverá apresentar o comprovante da data de compra e de entrega do Produto.

Se o comprador alegar uma falta de conformidade do Produto, passados mais de seis meses da data de entrega do mesmo, deverá demonstrar a origem e a existência do defeito alegado.

O presente Certificado de Garantia não limita nem afecta os direitos dos consumidores derivados das normas nacionais de carácter imperativo.

CONDIÇÕES PARTICULARES

A presente garantia cobre os produtos descritos neste manual.

O presente Certificado de Garantia só será válido nos países da União Europeia.

Para a eficácia desta garantia, o comprador deverá seguir rigorosamente as indicações do Fabricante contidas na documentação fornecida com o Produto, quando a mesma for aplicável em função da gama e do modelo do Produto.

No caso de se estabelecer um calendário para a substituição, manutenção ou limpeza de determinadas peças ou componentes do Produto, a garantia só será válida se o citado calendário tiver sido cumprido rigorosamente.

LIMITAÇÕES

A presente garantia só será válida para as vendas realizadas a consumidores, entendendo-se por "consumidor" a pessoa que comprar o Produto com fins não abrangidos no âmbito da sua actividade profissional.

A garantia não cobre o desgaste normal derivado do uso do produto. Em relação às peças, componentes e/ou materiais fungíveis ou consumíveis como pilhas, lâmpadas, etc., terá efeito o disposto na documentação fornecida com o Produto, em cada caso.

Esta garantia não abrange as seguintes situações: (I) Se o Produto tiver sido objecto de um uso incorrecto; (II) tiver sido reparado, sofrido manutenção ou manipulado por pessoas não autorizadas ou (III) tiver sido reparado ou as suas peças substituídas por peças não originais. Quando a falta de conformidade do Produto for consequência de uma instalação ou colocação em funcionamento incorrecta, a presente garantia só será válida se a referida instalação ou colocação em funcionamento estiver incluída no contrato de compra-venda do Produto e tiver sido realizada pelo vendedor ou sob sua responsabilidade.

WAŻNE INFORMACJE:

· Verwenden Sie beim Einsatz von Aqualoon zur Nie należy używać środków klarujących wodę w basenie lub innych dodatków chemicznych, które wiążą się z cząstkami stałymi, jeśli używasz Aqualoon do filtrowania wody w basenie.

- W przypadku stosowania ziemi okrzemkowej jako sposobu do czyszczenia wody w basenie, należy przestrzegać tego samego ostrzeżenia co wyżej.

- Podobnie jak w przypadku stosowania ziemi okrzemkowej, Aqualoon filtruje wodę do cząsteczek o wielkości 3 mikronów. Dodanie środka klarującego nie poprawi skuteczności Aqualoon.

- Stosowanie środka klarującego lub podobnych dodatków chemicznych prawdopodobnie spowoduje uszkodzenie Aqualoon, a w konsekwencji może znacznie obniżyć możliwości filtrujące urządzenia.

- Użycie środków klarujących lub innych wiążących substancji chemicznych z Aqualoonem może spowodować uszkodzenie przewodów bocznych zbiornika filtrującego lub innych wewnętrznych elementów.

GRE nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia Aqualoonu, zbiornika filtrującego lub jakichkolwiek wewnętrznych elementów zbiornika filtrującego, jeśli w basenie zastosowano środek klarujący lub inne dodatki chemiczne wiążące się z cząstkami stałymi.

Często zadawane pytania:

Czy Aqualoon może być stosowany w każdym zbiorniku z filtrem piaskowym? Tak, Aqualoon może być stosowany we wszystkich zbiornikach piaskowych.

Czy mogę mieszać Aqualoon z piaskiem lub szkłem? Nie, piasek lub szkło uszkodzą Aqualoon. Dlaczego nie mogę używać środków klarujących z Aqualoonem?

Środki klarujące spowodują, że Aqualoon stanie się twardy i nie będzie już prawidłowo filtrował. Może to spowodować uszkodzenie przewodów bocznych zbiornika filtrującego oraz innych wewnętrznych elementów.

Kiedy należy przepłukać Aqualoon?

Plukać należy tylko wtedy, gdy manometr pokazuje ciśnienie powyżej 1,7 Bara. Nigdy nie należy przepłukiwać przy pierwszej instalacji.

Jak czyścić Aqualoon?

Wyjąć Aqualoon ze zbiornika filtrującego, wypłukać duże zanieczyszczenia, następnie należy wyprać w worku z siatką, wyprać w pralce, pozostawić do wyschnięcia i włożyć z powrotem do zbiornika filtrującego.

Czy mogę używać Aqualoon w koszu skimmera i pompy?

Tak, zalecamy stosowanie Aqualoon we wszystkich typach filtrów i basenach, które posiadają kosz na pompę lub kosz na skimmer, nie tylko w filtrach piaskowych.

AQ503

500 g mieszanek 1/3 białego - 1/3 niebieskiego - 1/3 czarnego Aqualoon w jednym opakowaniu, aby ZAPEWNIĆ NAJWYŻSZĄ WYDAJNOŚĆ filtracji, zmniejszając zużycie chemikaliów - zapach - częstotliwość płukania wstecznego.



Niebieski: Nanocząsteczki srebra dodane do surowca w ilości 200 ppm mogą zredukować 98% ekolobakterii i 99% bakterii gronkowca złocistego.



Biały: Wykonane w 100% z PET, w sieci przeplatających się pasm, które zapobiegają strzępieniu się kulek i uwalnianiu pozostałości podczas użytkowania, jednocześnie zwiększając ich żywotność.



Czarny: Z aktywnym węglem drzewnym dodanym w celu usunięcia niepożądanego zapachu i smaku z wody, z lepszą wchłanianością do filtrowania wody. Filtruje i usuwa wiele pestycydów i herbicydów.

CERTYFIKAT GWARANCJI

WARUNKI OGÓLNE

Zgodnie z tymi postanowieniami sprzedawca gwarantuje, że produkt odpowiadający tej gwarancji («Produkt») jest w idealnym stanie w momencie dostawy.

Okres gwarancji na produkt wynosi dwa (2) lata od momentu dostarczenia go nabywcy.

W przypadku jakiegokolwiek wady Produktu, o której Kupujący poinformował sprzedającego w okresie Gwarancji, sprzedawca będzie zobowiązany do naprawy lub wymiany Produktu na własny koszt chyba że jest to niemożliwe lub nieuzasadnione.

Jeżeli naprawa lub wymiana Produktu nie jest możliwa, kupujący może zażądać proporcjonalnego obniżenia ceny lub, jeśli wada jest wystarczająco istotna, rozwiązania umowy sprzedaży.

Wymienione lub naprawione części objęte niniejszą gwarancją nie przedłużą okresu gwarancji oryginalnego Produktu, ale będą miały osobną gwarancję.

Aby niniejsza gwarancja weszła w życie, nabywca musi przedstawić dowód daty zakupu i dostawy Produktu.

Jeżeli po sześciu miesiącach od dostarczenia Produktu do nabywcy powiadomi o wadzie produktu, nabywca musi przedstawić dowód pochodzenia i istnienie rzekomej wady.

Niniejsze świadectwo gwarancji wydawane jest bez uszczerbku dla praw odpowiadających konsumentom na mocy przepisów krajowych.

WARUNKI INDYWIDUALNE

Niniejsza gwarancja obejmuje produkty, o których mowa w niniejszej instrukcji.

Niniejszy Certyfikat Gwarancji będzie obowiązywać wyłącznie w krajach Unii Europejskiej.

Aby ta gwarancja była skuteczna, nabywca musi ściśle przestrzegać instrukcji producenta zawartych w dokumentacji dostarczonej z

Produkt, w przypadkach, w których ma zastosowanie zgodnie z zakresem i modelem Produktu.

W przypadku określenia harmonogramu wymiany, konserwacji lub czyszczenia niektórych części lub komponentów produktu gwarancja zostanie udzielona tylko, jeśli ten harmonogram został dotrzymany

OGRANICZENIA

Niniejsza gwarancja będzie miała zastosowanie wyłącznie do sprzedaży dokonywanej na rzecz konsumentów, rozumienia przez «konsumenta», osobę, która kupuje Produkt do celów nie związanych z jego działalnością zawodową.

Normalne zużycie wynikające z użytkowania produktu nie jest gwarantowane. W odniesieniu do zużytych lub zużywalnych części, komponentów i / lub materiałów, takie jak baterie, żarówki itp. będą miały zastosowanie postanowienia zawarte w dokumentacji dostarczonej z produktem.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje przypadków, gdy Produkt; (I) został nieprawidłowo użytkowany; (II) został naprawiony, serwisowany lub obsługiwany przez osoby nieuprawnione osoby lub (III) zostały naprawione lub serwisowane bez użycia oryginalnych części. W przypadkach, gdy wada Produktu jest wynikiem nieprawidłowej instalacji lub rozruchu, ta gwarancja będzie miała zastosowanie tylko wtedy, gdy wspomniana instalacja lub uruchomienie zostanie zawarte w umowie sprzedaży produktu i została przeprowadzona przez producenta lub na jego odpowiedzialność.



INFORMAZIONE IMPORTANTE:

- Nepoužívejte rozjasňovače vody nebo jiná chemická aditiva, která vážou částice nečistot, pokud jako filtrační médium pro svůj bazén používáte kuličky Aqualoon.
- Stejná výstraha se obvykle uvádí pro bazény, které používají jako filtrační médium křemelinu.
- Stejně jako křemelina, i kuličky Aqualoon filtrují i velmi malé částice, až do 3 mikronů. Přidání rozjasňovače účinnost kuliček Aqualoon nezlepší.
- Použití rozjasňovače nebo jiných chemických aditiv může snadno kuličky Aqualoon poškodit a významně snížit kapacitu filtrace.
- Použití rozjasňovače vody nebo jiných vazných chemikálií společně s kuličkami Aqualoon může poškodit stěny filtrační nádoby a další vnitřní součásti systému.

Společnost GRE nenese odpovědnost za škody způsobené kuličkám Aqualoon, filtrační nádobě nebo jiným vnitřním součástem nádoby v případě použití rozjasňovače nebo jiných chemických aditiv, které vážou částice nečistot v bazénové vodě.

Často kladené otázky:

Lze kuličky Aqualoon použít v nádobě pískového filtru? Ano, kuličky Aqualoon budou ve všech typech pískových filtrů fungovat.

Mohu kuličky Aqualoon zamíchat do písku nebo skleněných kuliček? Ne, písek nebo sklo by kuličky Aqualoon poškodily. Proč nemohu s kuličkami Aqualoon používat rozjasňovač vody?

Rozjasňovače způsobují tvrdnutí kuliček Aqualoon, které pak nemohou řádně filtrovat. Tím se mohou poškodit boční stěny nádoby filtru a další vnitřní součásti systému.

Kdy mám kuličky Aqualoon propláchnout zpětným proudem?

Jen tehdy, když tlakoměr udává tlak PSI nad 25 Lbs. Zpětný proplach nikdy neprovádějte po prvotní instalaci

Jak se kuličky Aqualoon čistí?

Vyjměte kuličky Aqualoon z filtrační nádoby, opláchněte velké nečistoty, vložte do síťovaného pracího vaku a vyperte v pračce na oděvy, pak nechte uschnout a vraťte do nádoby filtru.

Mohu vložit kuličky Aqualoon do konče sběrače a čerpadla?

Ano, doporučujeme tento způsob použití pro všechny typy bazénů a filtrů, které jsou opatřeny košem sběrače nebo košem čerpadla, nejen tedy pro pískové filtry.

AQ503

500 gr směsi 1/3 bílé - 1/3 modré - 1/3 černé Aqualoon v jedné krabici, která poskytuje ULTIMÁTNÍ filtrační VÝKON, snižuje spotřebu chemikálií - zápach - frekvenci zpětného mytí.



Modrá: S přidavkem 200 ppm nanočástic stříbra do suroviny lze redukovat 98 % ekobakterií a 99 % bakterií zlatého stafylokoků.



Bílá: Vyrobeno ze 100% PET v síti propletených vláken, která jsou vyrobena tak, aby se kuličky během používání netřepily a neuvolňovaly zbytky a zároveň se prodloužila jejich životnost.



Černá: S přidáním aktivním uhlím, které z vody odstraňuje nežádoucí zápach a chuť, a s lepší absorpční schopností filtruje vodu. Filtruje a extrahuje velké množství pesticidů a herbicidů.

ZÁRUČNÍ LIST

OBECNÉ PODMÍNKY

V souladu s těmito podmínkami zaručuje prodávající, že výrobek, pro nějž se vystavuje tato záruka (dále jen „Výrobek“), je v okamžiku dodávky v bezvadném stavu.

Záruka se poskytuje na dobu dvou (2) let od data dodávky kupujícími.

Pokud kupující oznámí prodávajícímu během záruční doby závadu výrobku, je prodávající povinen Výrobek opravit nebo vyměnit na své náklady, pokud by to nebylo nemožné nebo nepřiměřené.

Pokud by nebylo možno Výrobek opravit nebo vyměnit, může kupující žádat přiměřenou slevu z ceny, nebo v případě závažné závady ukončit prodejní smlouvu.

Vyměněné nebo opravené součásti v rámci záruky neprodlužují záruku na původní Výrobek, ale jsou předmětem samostatné záruky.

Aby bylo možno uplatnit záruční reklamaci, musí kupující předložit doklad o datu nákupu a dodávky Výrobku.

Pokud po šesti měsících od dodávky Výrobku kupujícími oznámí kupující vadu Výrobku, musí prokázat původ a existenci této závady.

Tento záruční list nemá vliv na práva spotřebitele podle národních předpisů.

INDIVIDUÁLNÍ PODMÍNKY

Tato záruka se týká výrobku, k němuž patří tato příručka.

Tento záruční list lze uplatnit pouze v zemích Evropské unie.

Aby byla tato záruka platná, musí kupující přísně dodržovat pokyny výrobce uvedené v dokumentaci k Výrobku, pokud se na daný model Výrobku vztahují.

Pokud jsou pro výměnu, údržbu a čištění konkrétních součástí Výrobku předepsány intervaly, bude záruka platit jen případně jejich dodržování.

OMEZENÍ ZÁRUKY

Tato záruka se vztahuje pouze na prodej „spotřebiteli“ pro soukromé, nekomerční využívání.

Do záruky nespádá běžné opotřebení Výrobku. V ohledem na spotřební materiály a součásti, jako jsou baterie, vestavěné světlo apod. platí ustanovení dokumentace Výrobku.

Záruka se nevztahuje na závady způsobené; (I) nesprávným používáním Výrobku nebo manipulací s ním; (II) opravou, servisem nebo manipulací neoprávněnými osobami nebo (III) použitím neoriginálních dílů na opravu nebo servis. V případě závady způsobené nesprávnou instalací nebo spuštěním se záruka uplatní pouze tehdy, pokud je instalace a uvedení do provozu součástí prodejní smlouvy a provedl ho prodávající nebo osoba, za niž byl prodávající odpovědný.

DÔLEŽITÉ INFORMÁCIE:

- Nepoužívajte čistič bazénovej vody ani iné chemické prísady, ktoré sa viažu na pevné častice, ak ako filtračné médium používate Aqualoon.
- Toto je rovnaké varovanie alebo inštrukcia, aké sa bežne používajú pri bazénoch, kde je filtračným médium.
- Rovnako ako kremelina, aj Aqualoon filtruje na veľmi malú veľkosť častice, 3 mikróny. Pridanie čističa nezlepší účinnosť Aqualoону.
- Použitie čističa alebo podobných chemických prísad pravdepodobne spôsobí poškodenie Aqualoon, čo povedie k výraznému zníženiu filtračnej schopnosti.
- Použitie čističa alebo iných chemikálií viažucich sa s Aqualoonom môže mať za následok poškodenie bočných častí filtračnej nádrže alebo iných vnútorných súčastí.

Spoločnosť GRE nebude zodpovedná za škody spôsobené na Aqualoone, filtračnej nádrži alebo akýchkoľvek vnútorných komponentoch filtračnej nádrže, kde bol v bazéne použitý čistič alebo iné chemické prísady, ktoré sa viažu na pevné častice.

Často kladené otázky:

Môže sa Aqualoon použiť v akejkoľvek nádrži na pieskový filter? Áno, Aqualoon bude fungovať vo všetkých pieskových nádržiach

Môžem zmiešať Aqualoon s pieskom alebo sklom? Nie, piesok alebo sklo poškodia Aqualoon. Prečo nemôžem použiť čistič s Aqualoonom?

Čističky spôsobia, že Aqualoon stvrdne a už nebude správne filtrovať. Môže to mať za následok poškodenie bočných strán filtračnej nádrže a ďalších vnútorných komponentov

Kedy by som mal Aqualoon prepláchnuť?

Preplachujte iba vtedy, keď manometer ukazuje PSI nad 25 libier. Pri prvej inštalácii nikdy nepreplachujte

Ako vyčistím Aqualoon?

Vyberte Aqualoon z filtračnej nádrže, opláchnite veľké nečistoty, vložte ich do sietovaného vrečka na bielizeň, vyperte v práčke na prádlo, nechajte vyschnúť a vráťte do filtračnej nádrže. Môžem použiť Aqualoon v mojom zberači a koši čerpadla?

Áno, odporúčame toto použitie pre všetky typy filtrov a bazénov, ktoré majú kôš na čerpadlo alebo zberný kôš, nielen pre pieskové filtre.

AQ503

500 gr zmesi 1/3 bielej - 1/3 modrej - 1/3 čiernej Aqualoon v jednej krabici, ktorá poskytuje ULTIMÁTNY filtračný VÝKON, znižuje spotrebu chemikálií - zápach - frekvenciu spätného prania.



Modrá: Nanočastice striebra s koncentráciou 200 ppm pridané do suroviny môžu znížiť 98 % ekobaktérií a 99 % baktérií Staphylococcus aureus.



Biela: Vyrobené zo 100 % PET v sieti prepletených vlákien, ktoré sú vyrobené tak, aby sa zabránilo roztreniu a uvoľňovaniu zvyškov počas používania a zároveň sa zvýšila ich životnosť.



Čierna: S pridaným aktívnym uhlím na odstránenie nežiaduceho zápachu a chuti z vody, s lepšou absorpčnou schopnosťou na filtrovanie vody. Filtruje a extrahuje množstvo pesticídov a herbicídov.

ZÁRUČNÝ LIST

VŠEOBECNÉ PODMIENKY

V súlade s týmito ustanoveniami predávajúci zaručuje, že výrobok zodpovedajúci tejto záruke („výrobok“) je v čase dodania v perfektnom stave.

Záručná doba na výrobok je dva (2) roky od dátumu jeho dodania kupujúcemu.

V prípade akejkoľvek chyby na výrobku, ktorú kupujúci oznámi predávajúcemu počas záručnej doby, bude predávajúci povinný opraviť alebo vymeniť výrobok na svoje vlastné náklady a vždy, keď to uzná za vhodné, pokiaľ to nie je nemožné alebo nerozumné.

Ak nie je možné opraviť alebo vymeniť výrobok, môže kupujúci požiadať o proporcionálne zníženie ceny pri ukončení kúpnej zmluvy, ak je chyba dostatočne závažná.

Vymenené alebo opravené porty v rámci tejto záruky nepredlžia záručnú dobu pôvodného výrobku, ale budú mať samostatnú záruku.

Aby mohla táto záruka nadobudnúť účinnosť, musí kupujúci poskytnúť doklad o dátume nákupu a dodania výrobku.

Ak po šiestich mesiacoch odo dňa dodania výrobku kupujúcemu oznámi chybu výrobku, musí kupujúci predložiť dôkaz o pôvode a existencii údajnej chyby.

tento záručný list sa vydáva bez toho, aby boli dotknuté práva zodpovedajúce spotrebiteľom podľa vnútroštátnych predpisov.

INDIVIDUÁLNE PODMIENKY

Táto záruka sa vzťahuje na výrobky uvedené v tomto návode.

Tento záručný list bude platný iba v krajinách Európskej únie.

Aby bola táto záruka účinná, kupujúci musí striktné dodržiavať pokyny výrobcu uvedené v dokumentácii dodanej s výrobkom, v prípadoch, keď je to uplatniteľné podľa rozsahu a modelu výrobku.

Ak je stanovený časový plán výmeny, údržby alebo čistenia určitých častí alebo komponentov výrobku, záruka bude platná, iba ak bude dodržaný tento časový harmonogram.

OBMEDZENIA

Táto záruka sa bude vzťahovať iba na predaj uskutočnený spotrebiteľom, pričom pod „spotrebiteľom“ sa rozumie osoba, ktorá kupuje výrobok na účely, ktoré nesúvisia s jeho profesionálnymi činnosťami.

Normálne opotrebovanie, ktoré pri použití výrobku vzniká, nie je predmetom záruky. Pokiaľ ide o spotrebné diely, komponenty a/alebo materiály, ako sú batérie, žiarovky atď., platia ustanovenia v dokumentácii dodanej s výrobkom.

Záruka sa nevzťahuje na prípady, keď: (I) sa s výrobkom zaobchádzalo nesprávne; (II) bol opravovaný alebo servisovaný alebo s ním manipulovali neautorizované osoby alebo (III) bol opravovaný alebo servisovaný bez použitia originálnych dielov.

V prípadoch, keď je chyba výrobku dôsledkom nesprávnej inštalácie alebo uvedenia do prevádzky. Táto záruka bude platiť, len ak je uvedená inštalácia alebo uvedenie do prevádzky zahrnuté v kúpnej zmluve výrobku a bolo vykonané predávajúcim alebo na jeho zodpovednosť.

INFORMAȚII IMPORTANTE:

- Nu utilizați clarificatoare de apă pentru piscină sau alți aditivi chimici care se leagă de particule dacă utilizați Aqualoon ca mediu de filtrare a piscinei.
- Acesta este același avertisment sau instrucțiune care este dat în mod obișnuit pentru bazinele în care pământul de diatomee este mediul de filtrare.
- La fel ca și diatomeea, Aqualoon filtrează la o dimensiune foarte mică a particulelor, 3 microni. Adăugarea unui clarificator nu va îmbunătăți eficiența Aqualoon.
- Este posibil ca utilizarea unui clarificator sau a unui aditiv chimic similar să provoace daune Aqualoon, ceea ce duce la reducerea semnificativă a capacității de filtrare.
- Utilizarea unui clarificator sau a altor substanțe chimice de legătură cu Aqualoon ar putea duce la deteriorarea lateralelor rezervorului de filtrare sau a altor componente interne.

GRE nu va fi responsabil pentru daunele provocate Aqualoon, rezervorul de filtrare sau oricare dintre componentele interne ale rezervorului de filtrare în care au fost utilizate în piscină un clarificator sau alți aditivi chimici care se leagă de particule.

Întrebări frecvente:

Poate fi utilizat Aqualoon în orice rezervor de filtrare cu nisip?

Da, Aqualoon va funcționa în toate rezervoarele de nisip

Pot amesteca Aqualoon cu materiale de nisip sau sticlă?

Nu, Nisipul sau Sticla vor deteriora Aqualoon

De ce nu pot folosi un Clarifier cu Aqualoon?

Clarificatoarele vor face ca Aqualoon să devină dur și nu vor mai filtra corect. Acest lucru ar putea duce la deteriorarea lateralelor rezervorului de filtrare și a altor componente interne

Când ar trebui să spăl înapoi Aqualoon?

Spălați înapoi numai atunci când manometrul arată PSI peste 25 Lbs. Nu spălați niciodată înapoi la instalarea inițială

Cum curăță Aqualoon?

Scoateți Aqualoon din rezervorul de filtrare, clătiți murdăria mare și resturile, puneți-le într-o pungă de rufe cu plasă, spălați-le într-o mașină de spălat haine, lăsați-o să se usuce și reveniți la rezervorul de filtrare.

Pot folosi Aqualoon în coșul meu de skimmer și pompă?

Da, vă recomandăm această utilizare pentru toate tipurile de filtru și piscină care au un coș de pompă sau coș de skimmer, nu doar pentru filtrele de nisip.

AQ503

500 gr amestec de 1/3 alb - 1/3 albastru - 1/3 negru Aqualoon într-o singură cutie pentru a PROPOȚIONA PERFORMANȚA ULTIMĂ de filtrare, reducând consumul de substanțe chimice - mirosul - frecvența spălării înapoi



Albastru: Cu 200 ppm de nanoparticule de argint adăugate la materia primă, poate reduce 98% din ecolibacterii și 99% din bacteriile stafilococ auriu.



Alb: Fabricat din 100% PET, într-o rețea de fire împletite care sunt fabricate pentru a preveni sfâșierea bilor și eliberarea de reziduuri în timpul utilizării, crescând în același timp durata de viață.



Negru: Cu cărbune activ adăugat pentru a elimina mirosul și gustul nedorit din apă, cu o absorbție mai bună pentru a filtra apa. Filtrează și extrage o mulțime de pesticide și erbicide.

CERTIFICAT DE GARANȚIE

CONDIȚII GENERALE

În conformitate cu aceste prevederi, vânzătorul garantează că produsul corespunzător acestei garanții („Produsul”) este în stare perfectă la momentul livrării.

Termenul de garanție pentru produs este de doi (2) ani de la data livrării către cumpărător.

În cazul apariției oricărui defect al Produsului care este notificat de către cumpărător vânzătorului pe parcursul Termenului de garanție, vânzătorul va fi obligat să repare sau să înlocuiască Produsul, pe cheltuiala sa și oriunde consideră adecvat, cu excepția cazului în care acest lucru este imposibil sau nerezonabil.

Dacă nu este posibil să se repare sau să se înlocuiască produsul, cumpărătorul poate solicita o reducere proporțională a prețului sau, dacă defectul este suficient de semnificativ, rezilierea contractului de vânzare.

Piesele înlocuite sau reparate conform acestei garanții nu vor prelungi perioada de garanție a produsului original, dar vor avea o garanție separată.

Pentru ca această garanție să intre în vigoare, cumpărătorul trebuie să furnizeze dovada datei de cumpărare și livrare a Produsului.

Dacă după șase luni de la livrarea Produsului la cumpărare; el notifică un defect al Produsului, cumpărătorul trebuie să furnizeze dovada originii și existenței defectului pretins.

Acest certificat de garanție este emis fără a aduce atingere drepturilor corespunzătoare consumatorilor în conformitate cu reglementările naționale.

CONDIȚII INDIVIDUALE

Această garanție acoperă produsele menționate în acest manual.

Acest certificat de garanție se va aplica numai în țările Uniunii Europene.

2.3 Pentru ca această garanție să fie eficientă, cumpărătorul trebuie să urmeze cu strictețe instrucțiunile producătorului incluse în documentația furnizată împreună cu produsul, în cazurile în care este aplicabilă în funcție de gama și modelul produsului.

Când este specificat un program de timp pentru înlocuirea, întreținerea sau curățarea anumitor piese sau componente ale Produsului, garanția va fi valabilă numai dacă acest program de timp a fost respectat.

LIMITĂRI

Această garanție se va aplica numai vânzărilor efectuate către consumatori, înțelegând de către „consumator”, o persoană care achiziționează Produsul în scopuri care nu au legătură cu activitățile sale profesionale.

Uzura normală rezultată din utilizarea produsului nu este garantată. În ceea ce privește piesele, componentele și / sau materialele consumabile sau consumabile, cum ar fi bateriile, becurile etc., se vor aplica prevederile din documentația furnizată împreună cu produsul.

Garanția nu acoperă acele cazuri în care Produsul; (I) a fost tratat incorect; (II) a fost reparat, reparat sau manipulat de persoane neautorizate sau (III) a fost reparat sau reparat fără a utiliza piese originale. În cazurile în care defectul Produsului este rezultatul unei instalări sau porniri incorecte, această garanție se va aplica numai atunci când respectiva instalare sau pornire este inclusă în contractul de vânzare a Produsului și a fost efectuată de vânzător sau în temeiul acestuia responsabilitate.



VIKTIG INFORMATION:

- Använd inte rengöringsmedel för poolvatten eller andra kemiska tillsatser som binder till partiklar om du använder Aqualoon som poolens filtreringsmedia.
- Detta är samma varning eller instruktion som vanligtvis ges för pooler där kiselgur är filtreringsmediet.
- Precis som kiselgur, filtrerar Aqualoon till en mycket liten partikelstorlek, 3 mikron. Tillägget av ett klargörare kommer inte att förbättra effektiviteten hos Aqualoon.
- Användningen av ett klarningsmedel eller liknande kemiska tillsatser orsakar sannolikt skador på Aqualoon vilket resulterar i signifikant minskning av filtreringsförmågan.
- Användning av ett klarningsmedel eller andra bindningskemikalier med Aqualoon kan leda till skador på filtreringstankens sidor eller andra inre komponenter.

GRE ansvarar inte för skador orsakade på Aqualoon, filtreringstanken eller någon av de inre komponenterna i filtreringstanken där ett klarningsmedel eller andra kemiska tillsatser som binder till partiklar har använts i poolen.

Vanliga frågor:

Kan Aqualoon användas i någon sandfiltertank? Ja, Aqualoon fungerar i alla sandtankar

Kan jag blanda Aqualoon med sand- eller glasmedier? Nej, sanden eller glaset kommer att skada Aqualoon Varför kan jag inte använda en klarnare med Aqualoon?

Klarningsmedel gör att Aqualoon blir hårt och filtrerar inte längre ordentligt. Detta kan leda till skador på filtertankens sidor och andra interna komponenter

När ska jag bakskölja Aqualoon?

Du baksköljer endast när manometern visar PSI över 11 kg. Bakskölj aldrig vid första installationen Hur rengör jag Aqualoon?

Ta bort Aqualoon från filtertanken, skölj av stort smuts och skräp, lägg i en nättvättpåse, tvätta i en tvättmaskin, låt torka och lägg tillbaka i filtertanken

Kan jag använda Aqualoon i min skimmer & pumpkorg?

Ja, vi rekommenderar denna användning för alla filter- och pooltyper som har en pumpkorg eller skimmerkorg, inte bara för sandfilter.

AQ503

500 g blandning av 1/3 vit - 1/3 blå - 1/3 svart Aqualoon i en låda för att ge den ULTIMATA filtreringsprestandan, vilket minskar kemikalieförbrukningen - lukten - frekvensen av backtvätt.



Blå: Med 200 ppm silvernanopartikel tillsatt till råmaterialet kan det minska 98% av ecolibakterierna och 99% av staphylococcus aureus-bakterierna.



Vit: Tillverkad av 100% PET, i ett nätverk av sammanflätade trådar som är tillverkade för att förhindra att bollarna fansar sig och släpper ut rester under användning, samtidigt som livslängden ökar.



Svart: Med aktivt kol tillsatt för att ta bort den oönskade lukten och smaken från vatten, med bättre absorptionsförmåga för att filtrera vattnet. Filtrerar och extraherar en hel del bekämpningsmedel och herbicider

GARANTICERTIFIKAT

ALLMÄNNA VILLKOR

I enlighet med dessa bestämmelser garanterar säljaren att GRE-produkten som motsvarar denna garanti ("produkten") är i perfekt skick vid leveransen.

Garantitiden för produkten är två (2) år från det att den levereras till köparen.

I händelse av fel i produkten som av köparen meddelats till säljaren under garantitiden, kommer säljaren att vara skyldig att reparera eller byta ut produkten på egen kostnad och varhelst han anser lämplig, såvida detta inte är omöjligt eller orimligt.

Om det inte är möjligt att reparera eller byta ut produkten kan köparen begära en proportionell sänkning av priset eller, om felet är tillräckligt betydande, uppsägning av försäljningsavtalet.

De delar som byts ut eller repareras under denna garanti förlänger inte garantiperioden för den ursprungliga produkten utan kommer att ha en separat garanti.

Om köparen efter sex månader efter leveransen av produkten, meddelar en fel i produkten, måste köparen tillhandahålla bevis på ursprunget och förekomsten av den påstådda bristen.

Detta garantibevis utfärdas utan att det påverkar de rättigheter som motsvarar konsumenterna enligt nationella bestämmelser

INDIVIDUELLA VILLKOR

Denna garanti täcker de produkter som avses i denna handbok.

Detta garantibevis kommer endast att tillämpas i EU:s länder.

För att denna garanti ska vara giltig. Köparen måste strikt följa tillverkarens anvisningar som ingår i dokumentationen med produkten, i fall där det är tillämpligt enligt produktens sortiment och modell.

När ett tidsschema anges för utbyte, underhåll eller rengöring av vissa delar eller komponenter i produkten, är garantin endast giltig om detta tidsschema har följts.

BEGRÄNSNINGAR

Denna garanti kommer endast att gälla för försäljning som görs till konsument, dvs. en "konsument" är en person som köper produkten för ändamål som inte är relaterade till hans yrkesverksamhet.

Noimolslitaget som uppstår vid användning av produkten täcks inte av garantin. När det gäller förbrukningsartiklar, komponenter/eller material, t.ex. batterier, glödlampor, etc. gäller bestämmelserna i dokumentationen som medföljer produkten.

Garantin täcker inte dessa fall när produkten; (I) har hanterats felaktigt; (II) har reparerats, underhållits eller hanterats av icke-auktoriserade personer eller (III) har reparerats eller servats utan att använda originaldelar.

I de fall då produktens defekt är ett resultat av felaktig installation eller idrifttagning kommer denna garanti endast att gälla när nämnda installation eller uppstart ingår i produktens försäljningsavtal och har utförts av säljaren eller under dennes ansvar.

If You Have Any Problem, Contact Us!	English	www.grepool.com/en/after-sales
Si Tienes Algun Problema, ¡Consúltanos!	España	www.grepool.com/post-venta
En Cas De Probleme, Nous Consulter!	France/ Belgie	www.grepool.com/fr/apres-vente
Sollten Sie Probleme Haben, Zögern Sie Bitte Nicht, Uns Zu Kontaktieren!	Deutschland	www.grepool.com/de/kundenservice
Per Ogni Vostra Eventuale Occorrenza, Interpellateci!	Italia	www.grepool.com/it/post-vendita
Em Caso De Problema, ¡Consultar-Nos!	Portugal	www.grepool.com/pt/pos-venda
Mocht U Een Probleem Hebben, ... ¡Raadpleeg Ons!	Nederlands	www.grepool.com/nl/na-verkoop
W razie problemów, skontaktuj się z nami	Poland	www.grepool.com/en/after-sales
V případě jakéhokoliv problému nás kontaktujte!	Czechia	www.grepool.com/en/after-sales
Ak máte akýkoľvek problém, kontaktujte nás!	Slovakia	www.grepool.com/en/after-sales
Dacă ați orice problemă, contactați-ne!	Romania	www.grepool.com/en/after-sales
Om du har några problem, kontakta oss!	Sweden	www.grepool.com/en/after-sales

- We reserve the right to change all or part of the articles or contents of this document, without prior notice
- Nos reservamos el derecho de cambiar total o parcialmente las características de nuestros artículos o el contenido de este documento sin previo aviso
- Nous nous réservons le droit de modifier totalement ou en partie les caractéristiques de nos articles ou le contenu de ce document sans préavis
- Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, die technischen Daten unserer Artikel oder den Inhalt dieses Dokumentes ohne vorherigen Hinweis ganz oder teilweise zu ändern
- Ci riserviamo il diritto di cambiare totalmente o parzialmente le caratteristiche tecniche dei nostri prodotti ed il contenuto di questo documento senza nessun preavviso
- Wij behouden ons het recht voor geheel of gedeeltelijk de kenmerken van onze artikelen of de inhoud van deze handleiding zonder voorafgaand bericht te wijzigen
- Reservamo-nos o direito de alterar, total ou parcialmente, as características dos nossos artigos ou o conteúdo deste documento sem aviso prévio.
- Zastrzegamy sobie prawo do zmiany w całości lub części niniejszej instrukcji bez uprzedniej informacji
- Vyhrazujeme si právo na změnu součástí nebo prvků výrobku nebo obsahu tohoto dokumentu bez oznámení.
- Vyhradzuje si právo na zmenu všetkých článkov alebo ich častí alebo obsahu tohto dokumentu bez predchádzajúceho upozornenia.
- Ne rezervăm să schimbăm total sau parțial articolele sau conținutul acestui document, fără notificare prealabilă.
- Vi förbehåller oss rätten att ändra hela eller delar av funktionerna i artiklarna eller innehållet i detta dokument utan föregående meddelande.

DISTRIBUTED BY / DISTRIBUIDO POR / DISTRIBUÉ PAR / VERTRIEB DURCH
/ DISTRIBUITO DA / GEDISTRIBUEERD DOOR / DISTRIBUÍDO POR / WYPRO-
DUKOWANY PRZEZ / DISTRIBUTOR / DISTRIBUTOR / DISTRIBUIT DE / DISTRI-
BUERAS AV:

MANUFACTURAS GRE, S.A.
ARITZ BIDEA Nº 57 BELAKO INDUSTRIALDEA, APARTADO 69
48100 MUNGUIA (VIZCAYA) ESPAÑA
Nº Reg. Ind. 48-06762